UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

/	FORM APPROVEI
N DUPLICATE*	
	OMJ\$ NO. 1004-013
(See other in-	E

SUBMIT	IN DUPLICATE*	
	(See o	her in-

995

in-	,) NO. 1004-01	٠,
OR.	Evninges:	: February 28,	l

structions on	Expures: Februa	ry 28, i
reverse side	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND	SERIAL.

									reverse side	5. LEASE D	ESIGNATI	ION AN	D SERIAL NO.	
	BUREAU (OF LAND	MANAC	SEME	NT						14-2	20-60	3-2198	
WELL CO	MPLETIO	N OR F	RECOM	PI F	TION F	PFP	ORT	AND	LOG*	6. IF INDIA	N, ALLOT	TEE OF	R TRIBE NAME	-
la. TYPE OF WELL:	Jun EE 110					<u>-</u>				28	Na	vajo	Tribal	
		MEIT	GAS WELL	X	DRY		Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. UNIT AG	REEMENT	NAMI	E	-
b. TYPE OF COMPLETIC	WORK	DEEP-	PLUG	\mathbf{x}	DIFF.	٦				0.510040	VE 105 V	111.00		_
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	OVER	EN	BACK	_تا	RESVR.	<u></u>	Other	877		8. FARM OF			bal H # 12	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	·	Richards	on Opera	ting Co	ompany /	\mathcal{L}	(25)	٠, رڙ		9. API WELL		•		-
3. ADDRESS AND TELE					12	<u>ي.</u> ت	- C.	101 ~					30-045-08363	
	1700 Lincoln,					303-	83,6,800	<u>80)</u>		10. FIELD AN				
4. LOCATION OF WELL At surface 1	830' FNL, 810		mce with any St	ate require	ments)*	!	<i>b</i> ,	ું જે,					tured Cliffs K AND SURVEY	_
_	,				100	- 3	14. C	181.3	3.7	OR AREA				
At top prod. interval re	ported below	same			15.	2	```	J .			Sec. 14	1 T2	9N-R14W	
At total depth						1	23/11		المورا					
same				14. PERN	AT NO.	`	عروز _ه ۲ D	TE ISSUM	8	12. COUNTY PARISH	OR		13. STATE	
. n.m.awmpn I.a	DITT TO DELCE										Juan		NM	_
5. DATE SPUDDED 16 9/21/1961	i. date t.d. reach 10/4/196		17. DATE CO	7/28/2			18. EL		s (df, rkb, rt, gr 03' GR , 5214]	19. ELE	EV. CASINGHEAD 5203'	
0. TOTAL DEPTH, MD &		G, BACK T.D.,	MID & TVD	7,20,2	22. IF MULT	TPLE C	COMPL.		TERVALS	ROTARY TO	OLS		CABLE TOOLS	-
5026'		1699	'KB		HOW M	ANY?		D	RILLED BY		X			
4. PRODUCING INTERV	AL(S) OF THIS COME	LETION -TO	P, BOTTOM, N	JAME (MI	AND TVD)*		-			<u> </u>	*-		25. WAS DIRECTIONAL	-
		750' -	755' & 76	50' - 76	9' W Ku	tz Pic	ctured (Cliffs					SURVEY MADE	
6. TYPE ELECTRIC AND	OTHER LOGS RUN	<u> </u>]2	27. WA	no s well cored	-
			Compe	nsated 1	Neutron 1	Log					-		no	
28.					NG RECORI		ort all strir	ngs set in w	vell)					-
CASING SIZE/GRADE	WEIGHT, 1		-	H SET (M	D)		OLE SIZE		TOP OF CEMENT		RECORD		AMOUNT PULLED	_
8 - 5/8" 4 - 1/2"	9.5			211' 5016'			2 - 1/4" - 7/8"			50 sx 500 sx				-
4-1/2	7.3	<i>T</i>	`	010			- 776			00 SA				-
														_
9.	#0P 0 #0\		ER RECORD						30.		TUBING			_
SIZE	TOP (MD)	вотто	M (MD)	SACK	S CEMENT*	+	SCREEN	(MD)	2 3/8"	 	SET (MD))	PACKER SET (MD)	_
····		<u> </u>				+-			2 3/6	 				-
I. PERFORATION RECO	RD (Interval, size and r	rumber)		<u> </u>	-	32.			ACID, SHOT, FR	ACTURE, CEM	ÆNT SQU	EEZE,	ETC.	_
7501 7551 0 7							DEPTH INT		D)				ATERIAL USED	_
750'-755' & 76		holes 0	0.41"			-		0'-755' 0'-769'					rady Sand gel water	-
	sp:					-		3-707		20070	gais ii.	noan	ger water	-
							•							-
3.*				······································			CTION							_
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION	Į.	DUCTION ME	THOD (Flowin	g, gas lift, j		٠.					WELL S'		(Producing or	
7/31/200	<u></u>	· ·				ımpi					ļ., .		producing	_
7/31/2000	HOURS TESTED	СНС	OKE SIZE 3/8"		D'N. FOR FPERIOD	OIL-	-BBL.	GAS	мсғ. 90	WATI	320		GAS-OIL RATIO	
LOW. TUBING PRESS	CASING PRESSUE	DE CAL	CULATED	———	> -BBL.		O GAS-MCF		90 WATER-	BBI		Off CD	AVITY-API (CORR.)	_
22	80	1	OUR RATE		·вы ()		J. W-MCF	 90	WAIER	320	ľ	JE OK		
4. DISPOSITION OF GAS		nted, etc.)	>				l				WITNESS	ED BY		-
sold												John	Durham	_
5. LIST OF ATTACHMEN	₹TS									**				
6. I hereby certify that the f	oregoing and attacked in	formation is co-	nolete and so-	vi sa data-	ninad from c ^H	availabl	e records			.,	- 971		OR RECOR-	_
	office of	/ /	APRIL COTT			, vallātik		d C			D 4 mm		Annil 11 2001	
SIGNED	ur ans	red_		. 1111			riel	u super	intendent		DATE	'À 	April 11, 2001	-

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side.)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency for the United States any false fictitious or fraudulent statement. United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.



IN LICH OF com 3160-5 (Jun: 1990)

Subsequent Report

Final Abandonment

STATES DEPARTMI F THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF ID MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993

☐ Change of Plans

☐ Dispose Water

New Construction

Water Shut-Off

Non-Routine Fracturing

Conversion to Injection

(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log

	and the property			
			5.	Lease Designation and Serial No. 14-20-603-2198
			6.	If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name Navajo Tribal
	SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE	7.	If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
1.	Type of Well ☐ Oil Well 図 Gas Well ☐ Other		8.	Well Name and No. Navajo H #12
2.	Name of Operator Richardson Operating Company		9.	API Well No. 0 8363 05 000 30 -045 - 2069 8
3.	Address and Telephone No. C/O Walsh Eng 7415 East Main Farmington, NM 874	ineering & Production Corp. 2 505-327-4892	10.	Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Cha Cha Gallup
4.	Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Su 1830' FNL & 810' FWL, Section 14, T2	rvey Description) PN, R14W	11.	County or Parish, State San Juan County, NM
	CHECK APPROPR	IATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTI	CE REPORT OR OTH	
	TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION	
	☑ Notice of Intent	☐ Abandonment	III OF ACTION	Character of Physics

Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is 13. directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Recompletion

Plugging Back

Casing Repair

☐ Other

Altering Casing

Richardson Operating Company proposes to abandon the Cha Cha Gallup zone and recomplete the Kutz West Pictured Cliffs formation according to the attached prognosis.



14.	I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed Title	Agent	A+Nc≥4, Date James 1, 1999
	(This space for Federal or State office use) /S/ Duane W. Spencer Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:	Ti	MAY 2 5 1999

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

District I PO Bex 1994, Hobbs, NM \$5241-1996 District II

PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$5211-6719 District []

1000 Rie Bruss Rd., Astec, NM \$7416

District IV

UL or lot so.

u Dedice . : Acres

PO Box 1001, Santa Fc, NM 87504-2022

Section

"Joint or Infill

Township

Reage

" Comolidation Code

Lot Ide

State of New Mexico
Escrey, Miscrals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

County

•	API Numb	ect		79680	de	Kutz Wes	Cliffs		
1 Property	Code			Navajo	' Property H	Name			* Well Number
'00 RID 019219		R	lichard	dson Ope	Operation Con				'Elevetica 5203' GL
					16 Surface	Location			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UL or lot sa. E	Section 14	Township 29N	Range 14W	Lot Ida	Feet from the 1830	North/South Enc	Feet from the	East/West flac	County San Juan

160 N NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

North/South Lac

Foct from the

Foot from the

"Order No.

	OKAHONSIA	NDARD UNIT HAS	BEEN APPROVED B	Y THE DIVISION
1830		n en		17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein it true and complete to the best of my browledge and belief
— 810 → Ŏ			2 7 1999 DW. DIV. ST. 3	Separate Paul C. Thompson Pristed Name Agent Tale 4/20/99 Date
			R 2001 REVED CONTS	18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was ploaded from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Soul of Professional Surveyer: Original on File
				Ceruficace Number

Walsh Engineering and Production

Workover/Completion Prognosis for Richardson Operating Company Navajo H #12

1830'FNL & 810'FWL

Location: NW/4 Sec 14 T29N R14W

San Juan County, NM

Date: April 14, 1999

Field: Kutz West Pictured Cliffs

Surface: Navajo Tribal

Minerals: Navajo 14-20-603-2198

Elev: GL 5203'

KB 11'

Perfs: 4891' slotted

PBTD: 4969'

Objective: Abandon Gallup and recomplete in Pictured Cliffs

Procedure:

 MOL and RU completion rig. NU 2-3/8" relief line. Hold safety meeting. Nipple down tubinghead and nipple up BOP.

- 2. Release Model "R" packer at 4891' and TOH. Lay down packer. TIH and spot 10 sx of Cl "B" cement with 1/4#/sx. celloflake and 2% CaCl₂ from PBTD at 4969' to 4841' (50' above the casing slot at 4891'). Pull up and spot 125 sx of Cl "B" cement with 1/4#/sx. celloflake and 2% CaCl₂ from 3380' to 1800' (50' below Mesa Verde to 50' above the squeeze holes at 1843').
- Pull up to 1500' and WOC for 4 hours. TIH and tag cement top. Circulate hole with water and pressure test to 1000#. TOH.
- 4. Rig up wireline and run GR Neutron and CBL logs from 1500' to surface.
- 5. If necessary, shoot 2 squeeze holes at approximately 1000' and attempt to circulate through the bradenhead. Pick up 4-1/2" X 2-3/8" packer and set 200' above the squeeze holes. Pump and displace cement as necessary. Maximum squeeze pressure is 2000#. WOC. Drill cement and pressure test to 2000#. Resqueeze if necessary.
- 6. Perforate Pictured Cliffs at approximately 750' 755 and 763' 770' at 2 spf. Refer to GR/Neutron log for exact perf intervals.
- 7. Install 5000# frac valve on 4-1/2" casing.
- 8. Rig up frac equipment and pressure test surface lines.

9. Fracture with 40,000# of 16/30 sand in a 70 quality nitrogen foam. Fluid is 20# linear gel. Pump rate at 25 BPM and expected treating pressure is 1500 psig. Max treating pressure is 2000 psig. Treat with the following schedule if pressure permits:

Stage	Foam Vol. (Gals.)	Gel Vol. (Gals.)	Sand Vol. (lbs.)
Pad 1.0 ppg 16/30 2.0 ppg 16/30 3.0 ppg 16/30 Flush	10,000 10,000 10,000 3,330 550	3,000 3,000 3,000 1,000 180	0 10,000 20,000 10,000 0
Total	33,880	10,180	40,000

- 10. Close frac valve. RD frac company and install flowline with 1/4" ceramic choke. Flow well back to pit overnight.
- 11. When well dies, remove frac valve and install tubing head. NU stripping head.
- 12. TIH with sand bailer on 2-3/8" tubing and clean out to PBTD. TOH.
- 13. TIH and land tubing, with SN on top of bottom joint, at the top of the perfs. Return well to production. Rig down and release rig.

Paul C. Thompson, P.E.

State of New Mexico

Form C-104 Revised March 25, 1999

District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit to Appropriate District Office 5 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT	g Code TON Pool Code 79680	² OGRID 019	TRANSPOR	' 505	e, NM 87	Santa l		<u>-</u> .		·	
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT CORID Number 019219 Research for Filing Code RECOMPLETION Research for Filing Code RECOMPLETION Pool Code RECOMPLETION Research for Filing Code RECOMPLETION Pool Code RECOMPLETION	ber g Code TION Pool Code 79680	² OGRID 019	TRANSPOR					.		·	2040 South Pa
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT Richardson Operating Company 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 1700 2 Pool Name and Address 18 Properly Code 18 Properly Code 23871 18 Properly Name 18 Proper	g Code TON Pool Code 79680	² OGRID 019	TRANSPOR								
Coperator Name and Address Coperator Name and Name	g Code TON Pool Code 79680	² OGRID 019	TRANSPOR	ION TO	IURIZAT				-0		
Richardson Operating Company 1700 Lincoln Street. Suite 1700 3 Reason for Filing Code 3 Recommendation 3 Pool Name 5	g Code TON Pool Code 79680	019							51 FUF	REQUE	l
1700 Lincoln Street. Suite 1700 RecOMPLETION RecOMPLETION Pool Name	ION Pool Code 79680					a Address	ator ivame and	Opera	nanv	Sperating Comm	Dichardeon (
Deriver, CO 80209	Pool Code 7968 0	3 Reason fo							-		
Produced Water Prod	79680	RECOM									
Property Code 23871				D 01 1550							
12 12 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15								ļ <u> </u>			
II. Surface Location Ui or lot no. Section Township Range 14W Lot.ldn Feet from the 1830 North/South line Feet from the 810 West San Jue San Jue West West West West West West West West San Jue West W											
Ui or lot no. Section 14 29N 14W 14W 1830 North/South line Feet from the 810 West San Just					THOS ITEM	14/	<u></u>	<u> </u>			
Bottom Hole Location	0							<u>n</u>	 Location 	[™] Surface	II
Bottom Hole Location	•	i	1	· I		1	Lot.ldn	1 -		Section	
Ull or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastWest line County	an Juan	vvest	810 00	KIH	I NO	1830		14W	29N	14	<u>E</u>
Ull or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the EastWest line County								cation	Hole Loc	11 Bottom	
N	County	West line	et from the East/We	outh line Fe	North/Sc	Feet from the	Lot.idn				Ul or lot no.
N		17									
III. Oil and Gas Transporter 19 Transporter Name and Address 2 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3	piration Date	te '' C-1	C-129 Effective Date	100	umber	¹⁵ C-129 Permit N	nection Date	14 Gas Conn	ethod Code	13 Producing Me	¹² Lse Code
18 Transporter OGRID						<u></u>	1/2000	7/31)	F	N
185142 SAN JUAN OIL & GAS 2 0 3 1 3 2 0 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1								S	nsporters	nd Gas Tra	III Oil ar
OGRID and Address 2 8 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3		²² POD ULSTR Loc	²² p	O/G	21	²⁰ POD					
V. Produced Water POD ULSTR Location and Description Population Population		and Description			<u> </u>	00121					
V. Produced Water 23 POD ULSTR Location and Description V. Well Completion Data 25 Spud Date 26 Ready Date 27 TD 28 PBTD 29 Perforations 30 DHC 9/.21/61 7/31/2000 5026 1699 750-755, 760-769 DHC 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 35 Sacks Cr. 12 1/4 8 5/8 211 1500	يره آ	370 21				403132	-	OIL & GAS	SAN JUAN (185142
V. Produced Water 24 POD ULSTR Location and Description V. Well Completion Data 25 Spud Date 26 Ready Date 27 TD 26 PBTD 29 Perforations 39 DHC 9/.21/61 7/.31/.2000 5026 1699 750-755, 760-769 DHC 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 34 Sacks C 12 1/4 8 5/8 211 1500 2000	93	10 10 mm								4	
IV. Produced Water 7 8 3 POD 3 POD ULSTR Location and Description V. Well Completion Data 25 Spud Date 9/.21/61 7/31/2000 5026 1699 750-755, 760-769 DH 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 35 Sacks Co. 12 1/4 8 5/8 211 150	- \\\	4	//			MENEROS ENVIRON					2000 B
IV. Produced Water 24 POD ULSTR Location and Description V. Well Completion Data 25 Spud Date 9/.21/61 7/31/2000 5026 9/.21/61 7/31/2000 5026 1699 750-755, 760-769 DH 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 12 1/4 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 34 Sacks C		<u>(</u>	(1)	TO SERVICE STR	THE WAR	VESTALES MESSAGE				z	RATE OF
IV. Produced Water 24 POD ULSTR Location and Description V. Well Completion Data 25 Spud Date 9/.21/61 7/31/2000 5026 9/.21/61 7/31/2000 5026 1699 750-755, 760-769 DH 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 12 1/4 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 34 Sacks C	2.0	RECE	100 m	22022		7045884453477784					T 8.0% (05.74 ± 054)
V. Well Completion Data 28 Spud Date 9/.21/61 7/31/2000 7/31/		୍ ଅନ୍ତର									0.4
V. Well Completion Data 25 Spud Date 26 Ready Date 27 TD 28 PBTD 29 Perforations 30 DHC 9/.21/61 7/31/2000 5026 1699 750-755, 760-769 DH 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 34 Sacks C 12 1/4 8 5/8 211 150	3 1 3 4		cription	cation and De	OD ULSTRIA	24			<u> </u>	uced vvate	IV. Prod
25 Spud Date 26 Ready Date 27 TD 28 PBTD 29 Perforations 30 PDHC 9/.21/61 7/31/2000 5026 1699 750-755, 760-769 DH 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 34 Sacks C 12 1/4 8 5/8 211 150	<u> </u>		scription .	Cauci and De	OD OESTR EO					1330	283
25 Spud Date 26 Ready Date 27 TD 28 PBTD 29 Perforations 30 PDHC 9/.21/61 7/31/2000 5026 1699 750-755, 760-769 DH 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 34 Sacks C 12 1/4 8 5/8 211 150	الان الان الان الان الان الان الان الان		· .						- Doto	Opposite	NA NAZ-11 -
9/.21/61 7/31/2000 5026 1699 750-755, 760-769 DH 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 34 Sacks C 12 1/4 8 5/8 211 150	³⁶ DHC, MC	Perforations	29 Pe	28 PRTD		27 TD		die Data			
31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 34 Sacks Co. 12 1/4 8 5/8 211 150	DHC					, -			1		
12 1/4 8 5/8 211 150	acks Cement			3			32 Casing 8	T]		31.
000	150							1			
1 1/10 4-1/2 3010 300	600		5016	5016		1/2"	4-			7 7/8	
			000								
2-3/8" 803			803			3/8"	2-	J			
VI. Well lest Data										Lest Data	VI. Well
Date iver (iii	Csg. Pressure 80		gth 3 Tb				_			te New Oil	35 Dar
6/1/2000 1151/2000	⁶ Test Method										
CHOICE CIZE	FLOWING	AOF						² Oil	1 "		
0-Jan							ision have her	servation Divi	of the Oil Con		1
1' I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best	N	ATION DIV	_ CONSERVA	Oll							
of my knowledge and belief.							una complete	35070 10 0 00 0	imadon givon e		
11 1 e		AND THE PERSONS	Secretaria de Caral	ed by	Approvi				5	11 1	1 1
Line many									de	floo lau	J. J. Land
Printed name.		rentific dag.	A PART TO Y	MARKA !	Trtle:					/	1
John Whisler Title: Approval Date: FFD 0 12 222				al Date:	Approv						
Title: Operations Manager Approval Date: FEB 2 2 2002		2322	LER SS J		Lph.go.					anager	
303 830 8000		.4111.2				000	303 930 B				
Date: 2/20/2002 Phone: 303-830-8000		<u> </u>				000	303-030-0	Phone:	52	2/20/200	Date:
Phone: 355 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 555 55		<u> </u>									
Date. 220202 Trioris.	Date						and name of th	RID number a	r fill in the OGF		